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WEEK 43: Sunday, 16 October - Saturday, 22 October 2022 ALL MARKETS

Date

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

Start
Time

0500

0530

0600

0630

0700

0730

0810

0840

0930

1030

1100

1200

1230

1300

1330

1400

Title

Thai News

Bangla News

Series

2022

Sri Lankan Sinhala News

Indonesian News

Polish News

Italian News

Filipino News

French News

Greek News

DW German Weekend

Spanish News

Arabic News France 24

Dutch News

Macedonian News

Croatian News

Serbian News

2022

2022

2022

2022

Episode

0

Episode Title

Thai News 2022

Bangla News 2022

Sri Lankan Sinhala News
2022

Indonesian News First
Edition 2022

Polish News 2022

Italian News 2022

Filipino News 2022

French News TV5 Monde
2022

Greek News 2022

DW German Weekend
2022

Spanish News 2022

TV Guide Text

News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles.

News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in
Sinhala, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from RAlI Rome in Italian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ABS-CBN Manila, in Filipino, no subtitles.

News vis satellite from TVS5MONDE Paris, in French, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ERT Athens Greece, in Greek, no subtitles.

Features news and current affairs from Germany, in German, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles.

Arabic News France 24 First International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via

Edition 2022

Dutch News 2022

Macedonian News 2022

Croatian News 2022

Serbian News 2022

satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles.

News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macadonia, in Macedonian,

no subtitles.

News via satellite from HRT Zagreb Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no

subtitles.

Country of

Origin

THAILAND

BANGLADESH

SRI LANKA

INDONESIA

POLAND

ITALY

PHILIPPINES

FRANCE

GREECE

GERMANY

SPAIN

FRANCE

NETHERLANDS

MACEDONIA

CROATIA

SERBIA

Language

Thai-100

Bangla-100

Sinhala-100

Indonesian-100

Polish-100

Italian-100

Filipino-100

French-100

Greek-100

German-100

Spanish-100

Arabic-100

Dutch-100

Macedonian-100

Croatian-100

Serbian-100

Year

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Repeat

Classification

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

Subtitles



2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

2022-10-16

1430

1500

1530

1630

1700

1730

1800

1830

1900

1930

2000

2100

2130

2200

2230

2300

2335

2400

2430

2525

Bosnian News

Armenian News

Portuguese News

Maltese News

Gujarati News

Punjabi News

Hindi News

Hungarian News

Urdu News

Korean News

Insight

Dateline

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News

Turkish News

Japanese News

Hong Kong News

Arabic News France 24

Indonesian News

France 24 English News

Subtitled in Arabic

and Mandarin

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

28

Bosnian News 2022

Armenian News 2022

Portuguese News 2022

Maltese News 2022

Gujarati News DD 2022

Punjabi News PTC

Hindi News DD 2022

Hungarian News 2022

Urdu News 2022

Korean News 2022

Multiple Marriages

Murder In Malta

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News DD 2022

Turkish News 2022

NHK Japanese News 2022

Hong Kong News 2022

Arabic News France 24
Second Edition 2022

Indonesian News Second
Edition 2022

France 24 English News
2022

News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in
Bosnian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles.

News from PBS Malta Valletta Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News New Dehli India, in Hindi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Duna TV (DTV) Budapest, in Hungarian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles.

News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles.

With marriage rates declining and divorce common place, why do some
of us keeping saying 'l do' over and over again? Presented by Kumi
Taguchi.

Darren IViara returns to the country ot his heritage to unravel a dark
chapter in the history of Malta - the murder of the country's most famous
journalist, Daphne Caruana Galizia, who uncovered corruption at the

hichect level and wac killed in 2 rar hnmhino Hoer familv'e nnonino ficht

News via satellite from DD Podhigai Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in
Malayalam, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TRT Turkey, in Turkish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from NHK Tokyo in Japanese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVB Hong Kong, in Cantonese, no subtitles.

International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via
satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French
perspective on world events via satellite in English.

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

ARMENIA

PORTUGAL

MALTA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

HUNGARY

PAKISTAN

SOUTH KOREA

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA

INDIA

INDIA

TURKEY

JAPAN

HONG KONG

FRANCE

INDONESIA

FRANCE

Bosnian-100

Armenian-100

Portuguese-100

Maltese-100

Gujarati-100

Punjabi-100

Hindi-100

Hungarian-100

Urdu-100

Korean-100

English-100

English-100

Tamil-100

Malayalam-100

Turkish-100

Japanese-100

Cantonese-100

Arabic-100

Indonesian-100

English-100

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPT

RPT

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC



2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

0500

0530

0600

0630

0700

0730

0810

0840

0930

1030

1100

1200

1230

1300

1330

1400

1430

1500

1530

1630

Thai News

Bangla News

Sri Lankan Sinhala News

Indonesian News

Polish News

Italian News

Filipino News

French News

Greek News

DW German Weekend

Spanish News

Arabic News France 24

Dutch News

Macedonian News

Croatian News

Serbian News

Bosnian News

Romanian News

Portuguese News

Maltese News

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Thai News 2022

Bangla News 2022

Sri Lankan Sinhala News
2022

Indonesian News First
Edition 2022

Polish News 2022

Italian News 2022

Filipino News 2022

French News TV5 Monde
2022

Greek News 2022

DW German Weekend
2022

Spanish News 2022

News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles.

News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in
Sinhala, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ABS-CBN Manila, in Filipino, no subtitles.

News vis satellite from TVS5MONDE Paris, in French, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ERT Athens Greece, in Greek, no subtitles.

Features news and current affairs from Germany, in German, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles.

Arabic News France 24 First International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via

Edition 2022

Dutch News 2022

Macedonian News 2022

Croatian News 2022

Serbian News 2022

Bosnian News 2022

Romanian News 2022

Portuguese News 2022

Maltese News 2022

satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles.

News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macadonia, in Macedonian,

no subtitles.

News via satellite from HRT Zagreb Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no

subtitles.

News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in
Bosnian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRi Bucharest Romania, in Romanian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles.

News from PBS Malta Valletta Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.

THAILAND

BANGLADESH

SRI LANKA

INDONESIA

POLAND

ITALY

PHILIPPINES

FRANCE

GREECE

GERMANY

SPAIN

FRANCE

NETHERLANDS

MACEDONIA

CROATIA

SERBIA

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

ROMANIA

PORTUGAL

MALTA

Thai-100

Bangla-100

Sinhala-100

Indonesian-100

Polish-100

Italian-100

Filipino-100

French-100

Greek-100

German-100

Spanish-100

Arabic-100

Dutch-100

Macedonian-100

Croatian-100

Serbian-100

Bosnian-100

Romanian-100

Portuguese-100

Maltese-100

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC



2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-17

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

1700

1730

1800

1830

1900

1930

2000

2030

2100

2130

2200

2230

2300

2335

2400

2430

2525

0500

0530

Gujarati News

Punjabi News

Hindi News

Nepali News

Urdu News

Korean News

SBS News In Arabic

SBS News In Mandarin

Ukrainian News

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News

Turkish News

Japanese News

Hong Kong News

Arabic News France 24

Indonesian News

Deutsche Welle English News

Thai News

Bangla News

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

176

176

Gujarati News DD 2022

Punjabi News PTC

Hindi News DD 2022

Nepali News 2022

Urdu News 2022

Korean News 2022

SBS News In Arabic Ep 176

SBS News In Mandarin Ep

176

Ukrainian News 2022

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News DD 2022

Turkish News 2022

NHK Japanese News 2022

Hong Kong News 2022

Arabic News France 24
Second Edition 2022

Indonesian News Second

Edition 2022

Deutsche Welle English
News Overnight 2022

Thai News 2022

Bangla News 2022

News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News New Dehli India, in Hindi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles.

News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles.

News from SBS for Arabic speakers in Australia. Each weeknight SBS's
bilingual reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of
major national and international issues and events.

News from SBS for Mandarin speakers in Australia. SBS's bilingual
reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of major
national and international issues and events, each weeknight.

Ukrainian News from the National Television Company of Ukraine in Kyiv,
no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Podhigai Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in
Malayalam, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TRT Turkey, in Turkish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from NHK Tokyo in Japanese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVB Hong Kong, in Cantonese, no subtitles.

International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via
satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

News and analysis of the top international and European news and
current affairs from Berlin, in English.

News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles.

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

NEPAL

PAKISTAN

SOUTH KOREA

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA

UKRAINE

INDIA

INDIA

TURKEY

JAPAN

HONG KONG

FRANCE

INDONESIA

GERMANY

THAILAND

BANGLADESH

Gujarati-100

Punjabi-100

Hindi-100

Nepali-100

Urdu-100

Korean-100

Arabic-100

Mandarin-100

Ukrainian-100

Tamil-100

Malayalam-100

Turkish-100

Japanese-100

Cantonese-100

Arabic-100

Indonesian-100

English-100

Thai-100

Bangla-100

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC



2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

0600

0630

0700

0730

0810

0840

0930

1030

1100

1200

1230

1300

1330

1400

1430

1500

1530

1630

1700

1730

Sri Lankan Sinhala News

Indonesian News

Polish News

Italian News

Filipino News

French News

Greek News

DW German Der Tag

Spanish News

Arabic News France 24

Dutch News

Macedonian News

Croatian News

Serbian News

Bosnian News

Armenian News

Portuguese News

Maltese News

Gujarati News

Punjabi News

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Sri Lankan Sinhala News
2022

Indonesian News First
Edition 2022

Polish News 2022

Italian News 2022

Filipino News 2022

French News TV5 Monde
2022

Greek News 2022

DW German Der Tag 2022

Spanish News 2022

News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in
Sinhala, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from RAlI Rome in Italian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ABS-CBN Manila, in Filipino, no subtitles.

News vis satellite from TVS5MONDE Paris, in French, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ERT Athens Greece, in Greek, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DW Berlin Germany, in German, no subtitles.

News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles.

Arabic News France 24 First International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via

Edition 2022

Dutch News 2022

Macedonian News 2022

Croatian News 2022

Serbian News 2022

Bosnian News 2022

Armenian News 2022

Portuguese News 2022

Maltese News 2022

Gujarati News DD 2022

Punjabi News PTC

satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles.

News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macadonia, in Macedonian,
no subtitles.

News via satellite from HRT Zagreb Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in
Bosnian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles.

News from PBS Malta Valletta Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles.

SRI LANKA

INDONESIA

POLAND

ITALY

PHILIPPINES

FRANCE

GREECE

GERMANY

SPAIN

FRANCE

NETHERLANDS

MACEDONIA

CROATIA

SERBIA

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

ARMENIA

PORTUGAL

MALTA

INDIA

INDIA

Sinhala-100

Indonesian-100

Polish-100

Italian-100

Filipino-100

French-100

Greek-100

German-100

Spanish-100

Arabic-100

Dutch-100

Macedonian-100

Croatian-100

Serbian-100

Bosnian-100

Armenian-100

Portuguese-100

Maltese-100

Gujarati-100

Punjabi-100

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC



2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-18

2022-10-19

2022-10-19

2022-10-19

2022-10-19

2022-10-19

1800

1830

1900

1930

2000

2030

2100

2130

2200

2230

2300

2335

2400

2430

2525

0500

0530

0600

0630

0700

Hindi News

Nepali News

Urdu News

Korean News

SBS News In Arabic

SBS News In Mandarin

Ukrainian News

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News

Turkish News

Japanese News

Hong Kong News

Arabic News France 24

Indonesian News

France 24 English News

Thai News

Bangla News

Sri Lankan Sinhala News

Indonesian News

Polish News

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

177

177

Hindi News DD 2022

Nepali News 2022

Urdu News 2022

Korean News 2022

SBS News In Arabic Ep 177

SBS News In Mandarin Ep
177

Ukrainian News 2022

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News DD 2022

Turkish News 2022

NHK Japanese News 2022

Hong Kong News 2022

Arabic News France 24
Second Edition 2022

Indonesian News Second
Edition 2022

France 24 English News
2022

Thai News 2022

Bangla News 2022

Sri Lankan Sinhala News
2022

Indonesian News First
Edition 2022

Polish News 2022

News via satellite from DD News New Dehli India, in Hindi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles.

News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles.

News from SBS for Arabic speakers in Australia. Each weeknight SBS's
bilingual reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of
major national and international issues and events.

News from SBS for Mandarin speakers in Australia. SBS's bilingual
reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of major
national and international issues and events, each weeknight.

Ukrainian News from the National Television Company of Ukraine in Kyiv,
no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Podhigai Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in
Malayalam, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TRT Turkey, in Turkish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from NHK Tokyo in Japanese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVB Hong Kong, in Cantonese, no subtitles.

International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via
satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French
perspective on world events via satellite in English.

News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles.

News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in
Sinhala, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles.

INDIA

NEPAL

PAKISTAN

SOUTH KOREA

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA

UKRAINE

INDIA

INDIA

TURKEY

JAPAN

HONG KONG

FRANCE

INDONESIA

FRANCE

THAILAND

BANGLADESH

SRI LANKA

INDONESIA

POLAND

Hindi-100

Nepali-100

Urdu-100

Korean-100

Arabic-100

Mandarin-100

Ukrainian-100

Tamil-100

Malayalam-100

Turkish-100

Japanese-100

Cantonese-100

Arabic-100

Indonesian-100

English-100

Thai-100

Bangla-100

Sinhala-100

Indonesian-100

Polish-100

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022
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Italian News

Filipino News

French News

Greek News

DW German Der Tag

Spanish News

Arabic News France 24

Dutch News

Macedonian News

Croatian News

Serbian News

Bosnian News

Armenian News

Portuguese News

Maltese News

Gujarati News

Punjabi News

Hindi News

Somali News

Urdu News

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Italian News 2022

Filipino News 2022

French News TV5 Monde

2022

Greek News 2022

DW German Der Tag 2022

Spanish News 2022

News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ABS-CBN Manila, in Filipino, no subtitles.

News vis satellite from TVS5MONDE Paris, in French, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ERT Athens Greece, in Greek, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DW Berlin Germany, in German, no subtitles.

News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles.

Arabic News France 24 First International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via

Edition 2022

Dutch News 2022

Macedonian News 2022

Croatian News 2022

Serbian News 2022

Bosnian News 2022

Armenian News 2022

Portuguese News 2022

Maltese News 2022

Gujarati News DD 2022

Punjabi News PTC

Hindi News DD 2022

Somali News 2022

Urdu News 2022

satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles.

News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macadonia, in Macedonian,
no subtitles.

News via satellite from HRT Zagreb Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in
Bosnian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles.

News from PBS Malta Valletta Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News New Dehli India, in Hindi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Universal TV as broadcast in Somalia
(Mogadishu), in Somali, no subtitles.

News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles.
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Korean News

SBS News In Arabic

SBS News In Mandarin

Ukrainian News

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News

Turkish News

Japanese News

Hong Kong News

Arabic News France 24

Indonesian News

Deutsche Welle English News

Thai News

Bangla News

Sri Lankan Sinhala News

Indonesian News

Polish News

Italian News

Filipino News

French News

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

178

178

Korean News 2022

SBS News In Arabic Ep 178

SBS News In Mandarin Ep

178

Ukrainian News 2022

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News DD 2022

Turkish News 2022

NHK Japanese News 2022

Hong Kong News 2022

Arabic News France 24
Second Edition 2022

Indonesian News Second

Edition 2022

Deutsche Welle English
News Overnight 2022

Thai News 2022

Bangla News 2022

Sri Lankan Sinhala News

2022

Indonesian News First

Edition 2022

Polish News 2022

Italian News 2022

Filipino News 2022

French News TV5 Monde

2022

News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles.

News from SBS for Arabic speakers in Australia. Each weeknight SBS's

bilingual reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of

major national and international issues and events.

News from SBS for Mandarin speakers in Australia. SBS's bilingual
reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of major
national and international issues and events, each weeknight.

Ukrainian News from the National Television Company of Ukraine in Kyiv,

no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Podhigai Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in
Malayalam, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TRT Turkey, in Turkish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from NHK Tokyo in Japanese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVB Hong Kong, in Cantonese, no subtitles.

International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via
satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

News and analysis of the top international and European news and
current affairs from Berlin, in English.

News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles.

News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in
Sinhala, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ABS-CBN Manila, in Filipino, no subtitles.

News vis satellite from TVS5MONDE Paris, in French, no subtitles.
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Greek News

DW German Der Tag

Spanish News

Arabic News France 24

Dutch News

Macedonian News

Croatian News

Serbian News

Bosnian News

Armenian News

Portuguese News

Maltese News

Gujarati News

Punjabi News

Hindi News

Somali News

Urdu News

Korean News

SBS News In Arabic

SBS News In Mandarin

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

179

179

Greek News 2022

News via satellite from ERT Athens Greece, in Greek, no subtitles.

DW German Der Tag 2022 News via satellite from DW Berlin Germany, in German, no subtitles.

Spanish News 2022

News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles.

Arabic News France 24 First International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via

Edition 2022

Dutch News 2022

Macedonian News 2022

Croatian News 2022

Serbian News 2022

Bosnian News 2022

Armenian News 2022

Portuguese News 2022

Maltese News 2022

Gujarati News DD 2022

Punjabi News PTC

Hindi News DD 2022

Somali News 2022

Urdu News 2022

Korean News 2022

SBS News In Arabic Ep 179

SBS News In Mandarin Ep

179

satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles.

News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macadonia, in Macedonian,

no subtitles.

News via satellite from HRT Zagreb Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in
Bosnian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles.

News from PBS Malta Valletta Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News New Dehli India, in Hindi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Universal TV as broadcast in Somalia
(Mogadishu), in Somali, no subtitles.

News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles.

News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles.

News from SBS for Arabic speakers in Australia. Each weeknight SBS's
bilingual reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of
major national and international issues and events.

News from SBS for Mandarin speakers in Australia. SBS's bilingual
reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of major
national and international issues and events, each weeknight.

GREECE

GERMANY

SPAIN

FRANCE

NETHERLANDS

MACEDONIA

CROATIA

SERBIA

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

ARMENIA

PORTUGAL

MALTA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

SOMALIA

PAKISTAN

SOUTH KOREA

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA

Greek-100

German-100

Spanish-100

Arabic-100

Dutch-100

Macedonian-100

Croatian-100

Serbian-100

Bosnian-100

Armenian-100

Portuguese-100

Maltese-100

Gujarati-100

Punjabi-100

Hindi-100

Somali-100

Urdu-100

Korean-100

Arabic-100

Mandarin-100

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC



Ukrainian News from the National Television Company of Ukraine in Kyiv,

2022-10-20 2100 Ukrainian News 0 Ukrainian News 2022 , UKRAINE Ukrainian-100 2022
no subtitles.
2022-10-20 2130 DD Podhigai Tamil News 0 DD Podhigai Tamil News News via satellite from DD Podhigai Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles. INDIA Tamil-100 2022
N ia satellite f DD Malayalam Thi th India, i
2022-10-20 2200  Malayalam News 0 Malayalam News DD 2022 . <> Vid SAtelite from aldyalam Thiruvananthaptram India, in INDIA Malayalam-100 2022
Malayalam, no subtitles.
2022-10-20 2230 Turkish News 2022 0 Turkish News 2022 News via satellite from TRT Turkey, in Turkish, no subtitles. TURKEY Turkish-100 2022
2022-10-20 2300 Japanese News 0 NHK Japanese News 2022 News via satellite from NHK Tokyo in Japanese, no subtitles. JAPAN Japanese-100 2022
2022-10-20 2335 Hong Kong News 0 Hong Kong News 2022 News via satellite from TVB Hong Kong, in Cantonese, no subtitles. HONG KONG Cantonese-100 2022
Arabic N F 24 I ional ffairs f F 24 Arabic, vi
5027-10-20 5400 Arabic News France 24 0 rabic e\{v§ rance nterr.matlc.ma nE\.NS and cur_rent affairs from France rabic, via FRANCE Arabic-100 5027
Second Edition 2022 satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.
. . : i :
5027-10-20 5430 Indonesian News 5027 Inc.lo.ne5|an News Second New.s via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no INDONESIA Indonesian-100 5027
Edition 2022 subtitles.
5022-10-20 o France 24 English News France 24 English News Internati.onal news and curren.t affairs. frc?m Pari.s, offering a French FRANCE English-100 5022
2022 perspective on world events via satellite in English.
N i llite f Thai Public B i ice, in Thai
2022-10-21 0500  Thai News 2022 Thai News 2022 Suek‘)’:ist l‘;': satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no THAILAND Thai-100 2022
2022-10-21 0530 Bangla News Bangla News 2022 News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles. BANGLADESH Bangla-100 2022
i Lank inhala N N f i Lanka R hini i lombo Sri Lanka, i
5022-10-21 0600 Sri Lankan Sinhala News Sri Lankan Sinhala News .ews rom Sri ch a Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in SRI LANKA Sinhala-100 2022
2022 Sinhala, no subtitles.
, , . . VRI Jak | i :
5022-10-21 0630 Indonesian News 5022 Ino.Io.ne5|an News First New§ via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no INDONESIA Indonesian-100 5022
Edition 2022 subtitles.
2022-10-21 0700 Polish News 2022 Polish News 2022 Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles. POLAND Polish-100 2022
2022-10-21 0730 Italian News Italian News 2022 News via satellite from RAlI Rome in Italian, no subtitles. ITALY Italian-100 2022
2022-10-21 0810 Filipino News Filipino News 2022 News via satellite from ABS-CBN Manila, in Filipino, no subtitles. PHILIPPINES Filipino-100 2022
F h N TV5 M
2022-10-21 0840 French News zroeznzc ews TVS Monde News vis satellite from TV5MONDE Paris, in French, no subtitles. FRANCE French-100 2022
2022-10-21 0930 Greek News Greek News 2022 News via satellite from ERT Athens Greece, in Greek, no subtitles. GREECE Greek-100 2022
2022-10-21 1030 DW German Der Tag DW German Der Tag 2022 News via satellite from DW Berlin Germany, in German, no subtitles. GERMANY German-100 2022
2022-10-21 1100 Spanish News 2022 Spanish News 2022 News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles. SPAIN Spanish-100 2022
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Arabic News France 24

Dutch News

Macedonian News

Croatian News

Serbian News

Bosnian News

Armenian News

Portuguese News

Maltese News

Gujarati News

Punjabi News

Hindi News

Hungarian News

Urdu News

Korean News

SBS News In Arabic

SBS News In Mandarin

Ukrainian News

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

180

180

Arabic News France 24 First International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via

Edition 2022

Dutch News 2022

Macedonian News 2022

Croatian News 2022

Serbian News 2022

Bosnian News 2022

Armenian News 2022

Portuguese News 2022

Maltese News 2022

Gujarati News DD 2022

Punjabi News PTC

Hindi News DD 2022

Hungarian News 2022

Urdu News 2022

Korean News 2022

SBS News In Arabic Ep 180

SBS News In Mandarin Ep
180

Ukrainian News 2022

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News DD 2022

satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles.

News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macadonia, in Macedonian,

no subtitles.

News via satellite from HRT Zagreb Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in
Bosnian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles.

News from PBS Malta Valletta Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News New Dehli India, in Hindi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Duna TV (DTV) Budapest, in Hungarian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles.

News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles.

News from SBS for Arabic speakers in Australia. Each weeknight SBS's
bilingual reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of
major national and international issues and events.

News from SBS for Mandarin speakers in Australia. SBS's bilingual
reporters provide impartial coverage and balanced analysis of major
national and international issues and events, each weeknight.

Ukrainian News from the National Television Company of Ukraine in Kyiv,

no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Podhigai Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in
Malayalam, no subtitles.
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Turkish News 2022

Japanese News

Hong Kong News

Arabic News France 24

Indonesian News 2022

Deutsche Welle English News

Thai News 2022

Bangla News

Sri Lankan Sinhala News

Indonesian News 2022
Polish News 2022
Italian News

Filipino News

French News

Greek News

DW German Der Tag

Spanish News 2022

Arabic News France 24

Dutch News 2022

Macedonian News

Croatian News

Turkish News 2022

NHK Japanese News 2022

Hong Kong News 2022

Arabic News France 24
Second Edition 2022

Indonesian News Second
Edition 2022

Deutsche Welle English
News Overnight 2022

Thai News 2022

Bangla News 2022
Sri Lankan Sinhala News
2022

Indonesian News First
Edition 2022

Polish News 2022

Italian News 2022

Filipino News 2022

French News TV5 Monde
2022

Greek News 2022

DW German Der Tag 2022

Spanish News 2022

News via satellite from TRT Turkey, in Turkish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from NHK Tokyo in Japanese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVB Hong Kong, in Cantonese, no subtitles.

International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via
satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

News and analysis of the top international and European news and
current affairs from Berlin, in English.

News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles.

News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in
Sinhala, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ABS-CBN Manila, in Filipino, no subtitles.

News vis satellite from TVS5MONDE Paris, in French, no subtitles.

News via satellite from ERT Athens Greece, in Greek, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DW Berlin Germany, in German, no subtitles.

News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles.

Arabic News France 24 First International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via

Edition 2022

Dutch News 2022

Macedonian News 2022

Croatian News 2022

satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.

News via satellite from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles.

News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macadonia, in Macedonian,

no subtitles.

News via satellite from HRT Zagreb Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles.
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Serbian News

Bosnian News

Armenian News

Portuguese News

Maltese News

Gujarati News

Punjabi News

Hindi News

Hungarian News

Urdu News

Korean News

Insight

Dateline

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News

Turkish News

Japanese News

Hong Kong News

Arabic News France 24

Subtitled in Arabic

and Mandarin

2022
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2022

2022
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Serbian News 2022

Bosnian News 2022

Armenian News 2022

Portuguese News 2022

Maltese News 2022

Gujarati News DD 2022

Punjabi News PTC

Hindi News DD 2022

Hungarian News 2022

Urdu News 2022

Korean News 2022

Integrating Natural
Medicines

Moldova: Putin's Next
Target?

DD Podhigai Tamil News

Malayalam News DD 2022

Turkish News 2022

NHK Japanese News 2022

Hong Kong News 2022

Arabic News France 24
Second Edition 2022

News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in
Bosnian, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles.

News from PBS Malta Valletta Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD News New Dehli India, in Hindi, no subtitles.

News via satellite from Duna TV (DTV) Budapest, in Hungarian, no
subtitles.

News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles.

News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles.

Should natural medicines be accepted into the mainstream, and can the
two co-exist? Presented by Kumi Taguchi.

Dateline travels to Moldova, one of the main crossing points for
Ukrainians fleeing the war. With conflict on their doorstep, and their own
Russian-backed breakaway region, Moldovans fear they could be next in
Putin's firing line.

News via satellite from DD Podhigai Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles.

News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in
Malayalam, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TRT Turkey, in Turkish, no subtitles.

News via satellite from NHK Tokyo in Japanese, no subtitles.

News via satellite from TVB Hong Kong, in Cantonese, no subtitles.

International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via
satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles.
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Indonesian News

France 24 English News
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0

Indonesian News Second
Edition 2022

France 24 English News
2022

News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no
subtitles.

International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French
perspective on world events via satellite in English.
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